BOS OFFSET DISC RESILIENT-
SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 46.00-2
SEPTEMBER 2009
© 2009 DeZURIK, Inc.2
2–20" Valves (50-500mm)
Materials of Construction

Code
Chainwheel
Order Code
Max. Shutoff
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
2-6"
50mm-150mm MG-7-HD8 MG-7-CW8 250
1720
8" & 10"
200mm-250mm MG-1012-HD8 MG-1012-CW8 250
1720
12"
300mm MG-1012-HD12 MG-1012-CW12 250
1720
14"
350mm
MG-1012-HD16 MG-1012-CW20 100
690
MG-1216-HD16 MG-1216-CW20 250
1720
16"
400mm MG-1216-HD20 MG-1216-CW20 250
1720
18"
450mm
MG-16-HD24 MG-16-CW24 200
1380
GS-12A-HD20 GS-12A-CW20 250
1720
20"

1720
(LT) Ten Position Lever Sizing
Ordering Example:
BOS,6,W1,DI,NBR,NBR,DI-S4*actuator
Seat Side
180° Position
5
Actuators
Cylinder Actuators
Double-acting cylinder
actuators feature a proven
rack-and-pinion design and
provide high torque output
throughout the full stroke
for accurate control.
Manual Gear
Actuators
Manual gear
actuators feature
ductile iron gear
sectors and heavy duty
thrust bearings on the
input shaft for durability and
performance.
Lever Actuators
A 10-position dial provides positive latching
in open, closed and eight intermediate
positions.
Ordering
To order, add lever code to basic valve
identification. Handwheel actuators are
recommended for valves 6" (150mm) and
larger where water hammer may occur due
to a sudden valve closure.
Ordering Example:
BOS,6,W1,DI,NBR,NBR,DI-S4*LT
Valve Size
Actuator
Order
Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi/kPa
50 PSI
(340 kPa)
50 PSI
(340 kPa)
80 PSI
(550 kPa)
2-5"
50mm-125mm GS-2A-PC6 250
1720
250
1720
250
1720
6"
150mm
GS-2A-PC6 50
340
250
1720
250
1720
O/A 250
1720 — —
8"
200mm GS-4A-PC8 250
1720
250
1720
250
1720
10"
250mm
GS-4A-PC8 200
1380
250
1720
250
1720
O/A 250
1720 — —
12"
300mm
GS-4A-PC8 50
340
150
1030
250
1720
GS-6A-PC8 250
1720
250
1720 —
14"
350mm